05-27-2004



5/5/104

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200

102763573 UNLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)								
Tab settings	None a record the attached original documents or convitherent							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
EXFO Ingénierie Electro-Optique Inc.	Name <u>EXFO Ingénierie Electro-Optique In</u> Internal							
465, avenue Godin, Vanier (Québec)	Address: 400, avenue Godin							
Individual(s) Association	Street Address:							
General Partnership Limited Partnership								
Corporation Canada	City: Vanier State: QC Zip: G1M 2K2							
Other Corporation Canada	Individual(s) citizenship							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍒 No	Association							
	General Partnership							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership							
Assignment	Corporation-State							
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Corporation Canada If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic							
Other Change of address	representative designation is attached: Yes In No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)							
Execution Date: September 15, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
Application number(s) or registration number(s):								
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)							
	2600185							
Additional number(s) att								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and							
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:							
Name: Simon Lemay								
Internal Address:Lavery DE Billy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$190,00							
monar adress. Lavery Dr. BLILY	☑ Enclosed							
- Land Control of the	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit descent							
	8. Deposit account number:							
Street Address: 925, chemin Saint-Louis								
Suite 500								
0.5h 0.00 - 010.101								
City: Québec StateQC ZipG1S 1C1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is three and correct and any attached copy is a true								
copy of the original document.								
Simon Lemay	MAY 25, 2004							
Name of Person Signing	grature Date							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

EXFO INGÉNIERIE ÉLECTRO-OPTIQUE INC.

Status	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered
Registration No.	2600185	1921536	2070101	75683879	2453864	2511384	2448614
Our file No	410481-56	410481-3	410481-2	410481-31	410481-40	410481-25	410481-29
Mark	EXFO	EXFO & DESIGN	FASTEST & DESIGN	FIBERVISOR	LAN CREW	VISUALIQ	VISUAL IQ & DESIGN

In re Registration of

EXFO INGÉNIERIE ÉLECTRO-OPTIQUE INC.

2600165

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Simon Lemay, member of the firm of Lavery De Billy, having an address at 925, Saint-Louis street, suite 500, Québec City, Québec, Canada G1S 1C1, to prosecute and maintain the registrations on the list attached hereto as Exhibit A; to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office on its behalf in connection therewith; and to represent it in all proceedings affecting the mark which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office hereafter. All powers of attorney heretofore granted are hereby revoked.

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

Simon Lemay and Lavery De Billy, 925 Saint-Louis street, suite 500, Québec City, Québec, Canada G1S 1C1 is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above referenced mark may be served. All prior appointments of domestic representative are hereby revoked.



Simon Lemay Direct line: (418) 266-3064 E-mail address: slemay@lavery.qc.ca

Québec, September 22, 2003

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

USPTO 2900 Crystal Drive, Suite 3B-30 Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: **EXFO EXFO & DESIGN** 2600185 1921536

FASTEST & DESIGN FIBERVISOR

2070101 75683879

LAN CREW VISUAL IQ

2453864 2511384

VISUAL IQ & DESIGN

2448614

Owner: EXFO Ingénierie Électro-Optique Inc.

Our file: 410481-56

Dear Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks,

Please note that the owner of the above-mentioned trademarks has changed its address. You will find enclosed a duly completed Notification of change of Address, a General Power of Attorney and Appointment of Domestic Representative and a check of one hundred and ninety dollars (190,00 \$).

Please correct your files accordingly and send us a written confirmation of this change.

Sincerely,

SIL/lpb

h:\410481\00056\correspondance\uspto 2003-09-10 slem.doc

Québec

Bureau 500 925, chemin Saint-Louis Québec (Québec) G15 1C1

Téléphone : (418) 688-5000 Télécopieur : (418) 688-3458 Montréal

Bureau 4000 1. Place Ville Marie Montréal (Québec)

Téléphone : (514) 871-1522 Télécopieur : (514) 871-8977

Sin

Laval Bureau 500 3080, boul. Le Carrefour Laval (Québec) H7T 2R5

Téléphone : (450) 978-8100 Télécopieur : (450) 978-8111 Ottawa

Bureau 1810 360, rue Albert Ottawa (Ontario) K1R 7X7

Téléphone : (613) 594-4936 Télécopieur: (613) 594-8783

Site Internet www.laverydebilly.com

In re Registration of

EXFO INGÉNIERIE ÉLECTRO-OPTIQUE INC.

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESSE

Hon. Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202

RECORDED: 05/27/2004

Sir:

This is to advise that the address of EXFO Ingénierie Électro-Optique Inc., has been changed to:

400, avenue Godin Vanier (Québec) Canada G1M 2K2

Please make note in the records of the Office of this change of address with respect to the registration listed in the exhibit attached to the enclosed power of attorney and appointment of domestic representative.

EXPO INGÉNIERIE ÉLECTRO-OPTIQUE INC.

Simon Lemay

Lavery De Billy

925, Saint-Louis street

Suite 500

Québec (Québec) Canada

G1S 1C1

Attorney for Registrant